

INSTRUCTIONS

1) Make sure you have the following parts, which are supplied into package:

- A) N°4 Legs
- B) N°1 Seat
- C) N°4 washer hole 8
- D) N°4 Lock washer hole 8
- E) N°4 M8 nut
- F) N°4 Hinges diameter 7
- G) N°4 Screws with hole M8
- H) N°1 Equipment spanner

2) Make sure the screws (G) is inserted into legs (A) and to fix through the hinges (F).

3) Tighten well the legs (A) with spanner (L) on seat (B), using washers (C) and (D) and nuts (E) as shown on figure.

4) To apply the adhesive foots (H) on the legs (A) as shown on figure.

ISTRUZIONI

1) Accertarsi di disporre dei seguenti materiali, forniti nell'imballo:

- A) N°4 Gambe
- B) N°1 Sedile con cuscino
- C) N°4 Rondelle piano foro 8
- D) N°4 Rondelle Grower foro 8
- E) N°4 Dadi M8
- F) N°4 Perni diametro 7
- G) N°4 Viti con foro M8
- H) N°1 Chiave in dotazione

2) Assicurarsi che le viti (G) siano inserite nelle gambe (A) e fissate tramite i perni (F)

3) Mediante la chiave (L) avvitare (fino a serrare) le gambe (A) sul sedile (B) con i dadi (E) e le rondelle (C) e (D) come indicato nella figura.

4) Applicare i piedini in gomma adesivi (H) sulle gambe (A) come indicato nella figura

